1 08.10.14 en / 475
	 Installation- / Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER EDS
	 Insulation fault locator
	 RR 5887
02
69
24

	 Contacts
	 Type
	 Ordering example
M11349
24
41
,3
45
,5
4,2
24
5
75
4
25
5 08.10.14 en / 475
	 Connection Example
	Insulation monitoring and insulation fault detection with 4 connected differential current transformers in a DC/AC network with subdistribution - insula-
tion fault detection can be controlled by the insulation monitor /LK 5896); ALARM MEMORY active, i.e. alarm states are stored; bus termination of the
first and last device on the RS-485 bus.
PE
L1/(+)
L1
L1/(+)
L2/(-)
N
Sicherung U und
Netzankopplung:6A
H
L2/(-)
RbSHSH Rb BB A HH
PE KE
HM
Y1Y1
RS-485
L-
A Ra GG
G
Y2Y2
L+
Ra
RR5887RR5886
LK5896
M10800_b
RF: Isolationsfehlerwiderstand
K4I3L3 K3K2K1 I2L2 I1
Verbraucher
1
Verbraucher
2
Verbraucher
3
Verbraucher
4
L1 A2A2
A2 Y2
A1A1
A1 Y1
I4PE
RF
6 08.10.14 en / 475
	 Connection to measuring bus /Profibus gateway
RR5887